

USA Technologies Announces Conference Call to Discuss Third Quarter, Fiscal Year 2014 Results

April 29, 2014

MALVERN, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>USA Technologies, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: USAT) ("USAT"), a leader of wireless, cashless payment and M2M telemetry solutions for small-ticket, self-serve retailing industries, today announced that its financial results for the third quarter ended March 31, 2014 will be released before the market opens on Tuesday, May 13, 2014. USAT will hold a conference call and webcast at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time that day to discuss third quarter financial results and conduct a question and answer session.

USA Technologies invites all interested parties to listen to the live webcast of the conference call, accessible on the Investor Relations section of USA Technologies' website (under Events & Presentations). The webcast will be archived on the website within two hours of the live call and will remain available for approximately 90 days. Please allow adequate time prior to the webcast for any software downloads that may be required.

Interested parties unable to access the webcast may also participate by calling (866) 393-1608 or, if an international caller, (224) 357-2194. A replay of the call will be available until midnight, May 16, 2014 and can be accessed by calling (855) 859-2056, ID#29061568.

About USA Technologies:

USA Technologies is a leader of wireless, cashless payment and M2M telemetry solutions for small-ticket, self-serve retailing industries. ePort Connect® is the company's flagship service platform, a PCI-compliant, end-to-end suite of cashless payment and telemetry services specially tailored to fit the needs of small ticket, self-service retailing industries. USA Technologies also provides a broad line of cashless acceptance technologies including its NFC-ready ePort® G-series, ePort Mobile™ for customers on the go, and QuickConnect, an API Web service for developersUSA Technologies has been granted 87 patents; and has agreements with Verizon, Visa, Elavon and customers such as Compass, Crane, AMI Entertainment and others. Visit the website at www.usatech.com.

F-USAT

USA Technologies Veronica Rosa, 484-359-2138 VP Corp. Comm. & Investor Relations vrosa@usatech.com

Source: USA Technologies

News Provided by Acquire Media